PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2329

- Page 2, line 12, remove "<u>Vehicles operated by a governmentally owned agency for the purpose of</u>"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "search and rescue" with "Vehicles used or operated by governmental search and rescue personnel while performing emergency operations or duties"
- Page 2, line 27, replace "while" with "if"
- Page 2, line 27, after "performing" insert "an"
- Page 2, line 28, replace "operations" with "operation"
- Page 2, line 28, replace "duties" with "duty upon the request of a state entity, political subdivision, a volunteer fire department, or an emergency medical services response team or personnel unit. A volunteer organization may classify a personal vehicle as a class C emergency vehicle if needed to assist in a search and rescue operation in accordance with this paragraph"

Renumber accordingly